LUCKY USIWO JOSHUA

Address: No. 7, Osho Court, Oworomshoki, Shomolu Lagos.
Tel: 08139238630, 09099107290.
E-mail: okor.joshua@yahoo.com

CAREER OBJECTIVE:

To work in a reputable maritime organization that offers a stimulating, challenging and
progressive career opportunity that will utilize and broaden my skills anywhere in the
world.

BIO DATA

Date of Birth: 10th Aug 1993
Sex: Male

State of Origin: Delta State
L.G.A: Isoko South
Place of birth: Oleh

Marital Status: Single
Religion: Christianity
Nationality: Nigerian

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND:

Evoja Primary School, Oleh Delta State 1997 - 2002
Delta State University Abraka, Nigeria. 2010

Unity Comprehensive College, Abua Port Harcourt. 2004 - 2009
Federal College Of Fisheries and Marine Technology. 2011 - 2014
Victoria Island Lagos.

Coastal Maritime Academy, Lagos State. 2014

Jeo Marine Institute, Warri Delta State. 2014

QUALIFICATION OBTAINED:

First School Leaving Certificate 2002
Diploma in Computer Operator 2010
Senior Secondary School Examination 2009
Coxwain Diploma (Nautical Science) 2014
Ordinary National Diploma 2014

QUALIFICATION OBTAINS WITH DATE:

Personal Survival at Sea Techniques 2019
Fire Preventing and Fire Fighting 2019
Personal Safety and Social Responsibility 2019
Elementry First Aid 2019
Security Awareness Training For Seafarers (ISPS Code) 2019
Basic Oil and Chemical Tanker Cargo Operations 2019
Efficient Deck-Hand (EDH) 2019
Proficiency In Survival Craft And Rescue Boats 2019

Rating Navigation Watchkeeping



OTHER CERTIFICATE WITH DATE:
Sea Farer Medical Certificate

Sea Farer Medical Examination
International Passport

Sea Farer Yellow Card

Sea Farer Identity Document
Seaman’s Record Book

PERSONAL SKILLS:

e Ability to work with little supervision
® Honest and trustworthy person

¢ Good communication

WORK EXPERIENCE
Peace Marine and Energy LTD, Apapa Lagos.
POST HELD: Deck Cadet

iexas Connection Ferries Osborne Road, Ikoyi, Lagos.

POST HELD: Deck- Hand

Tiss-Triber Inter Sea Service Ltd, Lagos
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman

Corintians Shipping Limited, Lagos
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman

Zenith Ship Management Service Ltd, Lagos
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman

Corintians Shipping Limited, Lagos
POST HELD: Able Seaman

Noah Shipping Management, lagos
POST HELD: Able Seaman

Azimuth Shipping Management
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman

Maritime Tanker Management
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman

Bravo Ship Management
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman

Loyalty Ship Management
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman

HOBBIES:

Reading and Music
REFEREE:

MR LUCKY ISAAC

Businessman
Tel: 08060532020

ViR ERUWHE SOLOMION
Civil Servant

2021
2021
2019
2019
2014
2014

2015-2016

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2021

2022

2022

2023



