LUCKY USIWO JOSHUA

Address: No. 7, Osho Court, Oworomshoki, Shomolu Lagos. Tel: 08139238630, 09099107290. E-mail: okor.joshua@yahoo.com

CAREER OBJECTIVE:

Rating Navigation Watchkeeping

To work in a reputable maritime organization that offers a stimulating, challenging and progressive career opportunity that will utilize and broaden my skills anywhere in the world.

BIO DATA			
Date of Birth:	10 th Aug 1993		
Sex:	Male		
State of Origin:	Delta State		
L.G.A:	Isoko South		1.5
Place of birth:	Oleh		
Marital Status:	Single		
Religion:	Christianity		
Nationality:	Nigerian		
ACADEMIC BACKGE	ROUND:		
Evoja Primary School, Oleh Delta State			1997 - 2002
Delta State University Abraka, Nigeria.			2010
Unity Comprehensive College, Abua Port Harcourt.			2004 - 2009
Federal College Of Fisheries and Marine Technology.			2011 - 2014
Victoria Island Lagos	The second secon		
Coastal Maritime Academy, Lagos State.			2014
Jeo Marine Institute, Warri Delta State.			2014
			•
QUALIFICATION OB	TAINED:		
First School Leaving Certificate			2002
Diploma in Computer Operator			2010
Senior Secondary School Examination			2009
Coxwain Diploma (Nautical Science)			2014
Ordinary National Diploma			2014
QUALIFICATION OB	TAINS WITH DATE:		
Personal Survival at	Sea Techniques		2019
Fire Preventing and Fire Fighting			2019
Personal Safety and Social Responsibility			2019
Elementry First Aid			2019
Security Awareness Training For Seafarers (ISPS Code)			2019
Basic Oil and Chemical Tanker Cargo Operations			2019
Efficient Deck-Hand (EDH)			2019
Proficiency In Survival Craft And Rescue Boats			2019
Description of the Contract of			

OTHER CERTIFICATE WITH DATE: Sea Farer Medical Certificate	2021
Sea Farer Medical Examination	2021
International Passport	
Sea Farer Yellow Card	2019
Sea Farer Identity Document	2019
Seaman's Record Book	2014
	2014
PERSONAL SKILLS:	
 Ability to work with little supervision 	
 Honest and trustworthy person 	
 Good communication 	
WORK EXPERIENCE	
WORK EXPERIENCE	
Peace Marine and Energy LTD, Apapa Lagos. POST HELD: Deck Cadet	2015 – 2016
Texas Connection Ferries Osborne Road, Ikoyi, Lagos.	2016
POST HELD: Deck- Hand	
Tiss-Triber Inter Sea Service Ltd, Lagos	2017
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman	2017
Corintians Shipping Limited, Lagos	
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman	2018
Zenith Ship Management Service Ltd, Lagos	2019
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman	
Corintians Shipping Limited, Lagos	2020
POST HELD: Able Seaman	2020
Noah Shipping Management, lagos	
POST HELD: Able Seaman	2021
Azimuth Shipping Management	2021
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman	
Maritime Tanker Management	2022
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman	2022
Bravo Ship Management	2022
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman	
Loyalty Ship Management	2023
POST HELD: Ordinary Seaman	
HOBBIES:	
Reading and Music	
REFEREE:	
MR LUCKY ISAAC	
Businessman	
Tel: 08060532020	

MR ERUWHE SOLOMON

Civil Servant